Green Lion
SKU: GNTRX20P165GY
Model No: GL-PX53
TRON X
20000mAh Power Bank
1
Table of Contents
Features
Quick View
Speci�ications
Power Indications
Notes
FAQ
Warnings
Disposal
Warranty
Contact Us
2
2
3
3
4
4
4
5
6
6
2
Features
Quick View
1. Products use well-known and high-quality chips, charging more ef�iciently
and safely.
2. Adopting high-quality TFT color screen that can display functional
parameters in real-time to enhance the consumer experience.
3. The USB-C1/C2 port supports PD100W output maximum and supports
fast charging for electronic products such as notebooks, game consoles,
drones, heating suits, and mobile phones.
4. Supports small current mode, double-click the button to start the
small current mode to change the Bluetooth headphones, small speakers,
electronic watches, and other small current products.
5. The USB-A1 port supports 22.5W quick charge maximum and supports
the fast charging protocol of various mobile phones.
6. Products adopt innovative design appearance, optimize high-quality
materials, and select high standard manufacturing processes, with
strict quality control to provide consumers with good products.
USB-C2 Cable Input/Output
Switch
TFT Color Screen
USB-A1 Output
USB-C1 Input/Output
3
Speci�ications
Power Indicators
Product
Model
Capacity
USB-A1 Output
USB-C1 Output
USB-C1 Input
USB-C2 Cable Output
USB-C1+USB-C2 Cable Output
USB-A1+USB-C2 Cable Output
165W PD Power Bank
T1748LP
20000mAh 3.7V/74Wh
5V=3.4A, 9V=2.5A, 12V=1.5A, 22.5W Max
5V=3.9A, 9V=3.4A, 12V=3.5A, 15V=3.5A, 20V=3.5A, 65W Max
5V=3.4A, 9V=3.4A, 12V=3.4A, 15V=3.5A, 20V=3.5A, 65W Max
5V=3.4A, 9V=3.4A, 12V=3.4A, 15V=3.5A, 20V=3.5A, 100W Max
65W+100W
22.5W+100W
100 % Power
0 % Power
The LED display will go from 100 % to 0 %, when it's around 0 %, means
the power is low, please recharge it.
4
Notes
1. If this device is not used for a long time, please charge it at least every
3 months.
2. It might produce slight heat during charging, which is normal as long
as it’s below 55°C.
3. Always keep this device dry and do not clean it with chemical agents.
4. Children must use it under the guidance of adults.
5. Do not crash, disassemble, impale, or put this device into humid
conditions.
6. Do not use it to charge devices with incompatible current and voltage,
which will cause �ire or other problems.
FAQ
When it’s not charging for this device:
Please check the cable, charger, or adapter used are working
If not, please choose compatible components to charge it
When it’s charging for the phone:
Please make sure the power is on and there is power left in this device
If the above are checked OK, please go to the local retailer for assistance
Warnings
1. If the battery is not replaced properly, there is a risk of explosion, and
only the same type or equivalent type of battery can be replaced. Only
maintenance personnel can replace, not ordinary personnel.
2. The battery shall not be exposed to such conditions as sunlight, �ire,
or similar overheating.
5
Disposal
This product must not be disposed of as unsorted household waste. It
is important to separate such waste for proper treatment and recycling,
in compliance with local waste management regulations.
3. If consumers use a power adapter to charge, they should purchase
a power adapter that has obtained CCC certi�ication and meets the
requirements of the standard.
4. When the product is used, it should be placed on the desktop. If it
needs to contact the human body, the contact time should be less than
10s.
5. Do not use after soaking in water.
6
Warranty
Contact Us
@greenlion_global
@greenlion_global
Products that you buy directly from our Green Lion website or shop come
with a 24-month warranty.
When you buy Green Lion products from any of our approved sellers,
you only get a 12-month warranty. If you want to extend this warranty,
go to our website at                                                                       and �ill out the
form with your information. Don't forget to upload a picture of the product
too. After we've checked and accepted your request, we'll send you an
email to con�irm that your product's warranty has been extended.
For more info, please check:
If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:
Website:
Sales:
Service Support:
Telegram:
Instagram: